
 

LOCKYER EQUESTRIAN GROUP INC. 
(www.legs.org.au) 

 
Members ONLY Dressage Competition 

Prep – Prix St Georges 
Sunday 12th July 2015 

Gatton Showground 
 

New Bridle Numbers can be collected at Event Office on Sunday morning. 
Bridle numbers must be on before presenting to gear check – NO NUMBER, NO RIDE 

 

$25 Horseland Gift Voucher: for the LEG Inc. horse who has the highest aggregate (best 2 tests) score 
for the day. Note: You can only win this prize once during the year. Should the person with the highest 

score on the day already have won this previously then the next highest score will be awarded the voucher.  

 
SCRATCHINGS & ENQUIRIES CAN BE MADE TO WENDY 0413 331 627 

OR via email events@legs.org.au 
 

YOU DO NOT NEED TO HAND IN A HORSE HEALTH DECLARATION ON DAY OF 
COMPETITION AS YOU HAVE ALREADY ACCEPTED RESONSABILITY AND COMPLETED 

DETAILS WHEN YOU  ENTERED ONLINE THROUGH NOMINATE. 
 
Neither the Organising Committee of any competition to which these rules apply nor EA accepts any liability for any accident, damage, injury or 

illness to horses, owners, riders, grounds, spectators, or any other person or property whatsoever 
 

mailto:events@legs.org.au


A REMINDER  
TO ALL COMPETITORS AND SPECTATORS 

PEDESTRIANS ARE TO KEEP OFF THE GRASSED AREA IN THE MAIN ARENA.   

PLEASE KEEP TO THE OUTSIDE TRACK IF YOU ARE - INSTRUCTING RIDERS, 

TALKING TO RIDERS AND/OR OTHER PEDESTRIANS, WAITING TO CALL, TAKING 

PHOTOS, OR JUST WATCHING.   

WE DO NOT WANT TO SEE ANY UNFORSEEN ACCIDENTS HAPPEN SO WE DO 

OUR BEST TO KEEP EVERYONE SAFE. 

ALSO PLEASE DO NOT WALK ACROSS OR GRAZE YOUR HORSE ON GRASS AREA IN FRONT OF 

STABLES WHERE SIGNS ARE POSTED . 

Warm Up Arena Etiquette 

Sometimes, surviving the warm up arena can be more difficult than getting through your test. 

Look Up! - Awareness of other horses and riders around you is crucial if you want to avoid accidents (or the 

odd word of abuse!). Don't stop suddenly without being aware of who is behind you. If you do accidentally 

happen to cut someone off or force them to halt, a quick “sorry!” is polite. 

 

Avoid Collisions – By passing left shoulder to left shoulder when approaching head on. If you're walking or 

doing slow work, keep to the inside track/centre of the arena. 

 

Keeping a distance - Try to avoid riding too close to another horse. Just use your common sense - don't ride 

up another horse's bum, don't pass too close - we're not playing dodgem cars! 

 

Misbehaving Horses - If your horse is having “behavioural problems”, please move to the edge of the arena 

so as not to upset other horses. Likewise, if you see another horse misbehaving, stay away and if you have to 

ride near it, do so quietly. If a rider falls off or there is a loose horse, you should halt until the situation 

is under control. 

 

Be considerate of others at all times - Everyone has equal right in the warm up area. Always give way if 

a collision is likely - even if you're in the “right”. Please bear the following in mind: 

 Juniors and beginners - less experienced, may not have much control over there mount, may be 

intimidated by other riders. Be aware they may unknowingly get in the way, please show some tolerance 

 Young/green horses - inexperienced, easily upset by other horses. Ride quietly around them and keep 
your distance 

 Lateral work always has right of way.   
Above all, use your common sense and make it a safe environment for everyone to enjoy. 

ONLY TWO HORSES ALLOWED AT ANY ONE TIME IN INDOOR WARM UP AREA 

 



Conditions of Entry: 
1. This event will be conducted under current EA rules as amended. (www.equestrian.org.au) 
2. Other acceptable conditions for Members Day Only are available from the website: www.legs.org.au 
3. One rider per horse. Change of rider or horse will be allowed up to commencement of class. 
4. EA now has a no smoking policy. This policy does not allow smoking in the area in the arena, including 
gear check and in or around the canteen areas. 
5. Please present to Gear Check at least 10 minutes prior to your draw time. You must be checked in at 
Gear Check before entering the indoor or outdoor competition areas. 
6. When you have completed your test please present to Gear check upon leaving the competition area. 
7. Please be prepared to ride early in the event of scratchings. 
8. Refunds of entry fees will be given after close of entries on vet/medical certificate being produced 
within 7 days of the said competition. In the case of cancellation, $2 may be retained per rider by the 
club. 
9. Members may bring horses that are not entered for the event but if ridden must not be ridden in 
competition areas. A Visiting Horse Form and Horse Health Declaration is to be completed and handed 
into office upon arrival. Both forms can be downloaded from www.legs.org.au 
15. No pedestrians on the grassed area (unless calling) 
16. No uncovered footwear in competition areas (ie main ring, warm up areas, gear check) 
17. Any horses standing around waiting, should do so on the track, not accumulate around arena 
entrances and in the warm up area. 
18. Designated lunging area – grassed area below tennis courts. No lunging in competition/warm up area 

19. Bridle numbers must be displayed on both sides of either bridle or saddlecloth before going through 
gear check. If you have been allocated a new number and don’t already have your own set a printed 
set will be available for collection at the office. No bridle number – no ride. 
20. Stallions must be stabled and not tied to trucks or floats. All stallions must wear green discs or green 
bridle numbers – as per EA stallion guidelines. For further information please refer to 
www.equestrian.org.au 

Please refer to last page of this draw outlining Biosecurity Recommendations for Competitors 
 

GENERAL EVENT INFORMATION. 

Casual attire is the dress of the day – any coloured jods with short or long sleeve polo shirt, (sleeveless shirts and 
collarless tees are not acceptable). Why not purchase a club shirt to wear – available short sleeve polo $30 or long 
sleeve rugby $50, order at membership@legs.org.au (LEGs caps can also be ordered for $15). Of course, if you wish 

to wear a coat and tie, you can. Horses can go casual as well; they do not need to be plaited.  Stock saddles will be 

accepted but must be worn with two point girth. 
 

Dogs: Dogs on the ground are not the preferred option. If present they must be on a leash and under complete 
control at all times. They are not allowed in the canteen or competition areas (including the showground and 
grandstand) if owners or riders have dogs in these areas you will be asked to leave the area and may entail 
elimination. 
 
Camping and Accommodation: $15/night both powered and unpowered sites are available. These are not 
allocated and are on a first in basis. 
 
Stabling: Available at cost of $20 per day for LEGs members on our member’s days. Stables must be very well 
cleaned (including removal of feed stuffs, manure and wet patches) prior to leaving otherwise rider will be charged a 
$50 cleaning fee charged by the Gatton Indoor Centre Management (this is not a LEGs fee). For larger events a $50 
bond is normally charged however this has been waived for our member’s days. No temporary overnight yards of 
any kind will be allowed. 
 
 



 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Wendy Palmer Casey Vorbach Martin Hone Gary Jamieson

Helen Piggott

LEGs MEMBERS DAY 12th JULY 2015 -   HELPERS LIST

ARENA SET UP SATURDAY 9AM

Arena 1 Arena 2 Arena 3 Arena 4 Arena 5

8:00 - 9:25               

Ali Kuchel

8:30 - 9:30     

Kateena Martin

8:30 - 9:20     

Shivon Thorpe

8:00 - 9:00        

Courtney Martin          
(Tea Break)

9:45 - 11:26    

Greg Hughes

 (Change Judge)       

9:35- 10:15        

Jessica Saggers         

9:30 - 10:14             

Kate Wolyncevic   
(Tea Break)

9:20 - 10:08          

Laurel Tilbury              
(Tea Break)

9:15 - 10:00    

Sabine Burton
LUNCH

 10:20 - 11:04      

Wendy Goodwin     
(Tea Break)

10:30 - 11:30     

Jenny Stedman

10:23 - 12:00      

Julie Mourilyan

10:00 - 10:51         

Susanne Kelly               
(Tea Break)

12:10 - 13:27    

Tess Neaves

11:15 - 12:46    

Laura Williams

11:30 - 12:14    

Tracy Strack
LUNCH

11:05 - 12:00      

Ellen Osmond
FINISH

LUNCH LUNCH
12:40 - 13:30          

Karen Whitfield          

12:00 - 12:57         

CJ Rylance

13:30 - 14:20           

Kristy Rohde    

13:00 - 14:17     

Phoebe Cleland

13:30 - 14:05     

Helena Shanal

(Change Judge)      

13:05 - 14:33     

Sophie Andrews

     14:20 - 15:15     

Lauren Temple
FINISH FINISH FINISH

Pencillors:

Gear Check:  
7:45 - 8:45 Bec Cronin

8:45 - 9:45 Jenny Connell 11:45 - 12:45 Jane Summers

9:45 - 10:45 Susie Murdoch 12:45 - 1:45 Angela Fritz

10:45 - 11:45 Nicole Linton 1:45 - 3:15 Kerri-Lee Ryder

SUPPLY FOOD MORNING/AFTERNOON TEAS FOR JUDGES:  Rose Kliese, Jody Ross, Ruth O'Brien



 

 

IT HAS ALWAYS BEEN A CLUB RULE THAT IF FOR SOME REASON YOU HAVE TO 

SCRATCH AND CAN’T DO YOUR JOB, THEN IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO FIND 

SOMEONE ELSE TO COVER YOU, YOU CAN’T JUST “NOT TURN UP” ! 

PLEASE PRESENT TO OFFICE TO SIGN IN FOR YOUR JOB SO WE KNOW YOU HAVE 

ARRIVED.  IF NOT SIGNED OFF THEN YOUR NEXT RIDE WILL BE FORFEITED.   

THIS DECISION WAS PREVIOUSLY DECIDED AT THE CLUB’S JUNE 2015 GENERAL 

MEETING. 

Biosecurity Recommendations for Competitors 

Primary responsibility for biosecurity at horse events lies with the horse owners and competitors long before the event 

takes place.      For Further Biosecurity Information go to:-   

http://www.daff.qld.gov.au/animal-industries/horses/ 

Practise good biosecurity 

 Practise good hygiene and decontaminate equipment thoroughly. 

 Do not share equipment, including food and water containers, between horses. 

 Avoid use of communal water troughs. 

 If using communal hoses, avoid touching buckets when filling with water to avoid spreading disease from 

bucket to bucket. 

Monitor horse health 

 Do not take sick horses to an event. 

 Notify an event official if a horse is suspected of being sick. 

 Isolate the sick horse and seek veterinary advice. 

 Isolate any equipment that has been in contact with the sick horse. 

 

Runners: 11:30 - 12:00 Melanie McBain

8:30 - 9:00 Danni Cunnane 12:00 - 12:30 Rani Edwards
9:00 - 9:30 Sacha Laggan 12:30 - 1:00 Mandy Smith
9:30 - 10:00 Shakira Laggan 1:00 - 1:30 Simpson Family

10:00 - 10:30       Karen Peters 1:30 - 2:00    Melani Lankowski
10:30 - 11:00     Kym Dyball 2:00 – 2:30    Zarah Carroll
11:00 - 11:30 Lea Weibel 2:30 – 3:00    Rodney Drew

First Aid Officers:           Lyn Roberton,          Zoe Baggaalar 8:00-10:00,                                           

Oliver McDonald 10:00 - 12:00,        Elizabeth Hunter 12:00-2:00

PRESENTATION WILL NOT BE HELD UNTIL ALL ARENAS ARE PACKED AWAY

SCORING:      Mars Maycock, Janice Williams, Kate Burns

Arenas Down:   Jenny Holloway, Kylie Barker,Leane Donald,                                                 

Karli-Ann Livingstone

http://www.daff.qld.gov.au/animal-industries/horses/events/healthy-horses-at-events


 

INDOOR ARENA 

 Time Class Rider Name Horse Name 
Bridle 

No 

Class 07 - Elementary 3.1  Judge: Carole Tozer   

8:00 7 Vivienne Lander SED 55 

8:08 7 Phoebe Cleland WOODY 174 

8:16 7 Janifer Willis DRUMFIRE DIESEL 5220 

8:24 7 Ellen Osmond FANCY THAT 34 

8:32 7 Sabine Burton HAVANA PARK ALEXUS 5341 

8:40 7 Laura Williams ORDINANCE 121 

8:48 7 Alex Hickey BELLO VERSACE 260 
8:56 Change of Class 

Class 09 - Medium 4.1  Judge: Carole Tozer   

9:01 9 Gary Jamieson POPPYS PRIDE 5067 

9:09 9 Cj Rylance DIAMOND Z BLUE FERRO 4307 

9:17 9 Jane Summers TORRIDON ISABELLA 5322 
9:25 Change of Judge 

Class 08 - Elementary 3.2 Judge: Maria Schwennesen   

9:35 8 Phoebe Cleland WOODY 174 

9:43 8 Janifer Willis DRUMFIRE DIESEL 5220 

9:51 8 Ellen Osmond FANCY THAT 34 

9:59 8 Laura Williams ORDINANCE 121 

10:07 8 Alex Hickey BELLO VERSACE 260 
10:15 Change of Class 

Class 10 - Medium 4.2 Judge: Maria Schwennesen   

10:20 10 Jane Summers TORRIDON ISABELLA 5322 

10:28 10 Gary Jamieson POPPYS PRIDE 5067 

10:36 10 Cj Rylance DIAMOND Z BLUE FERRO 4307 
10:44 Change of Class 

Class 04 - Prelim 1.2 Juniors Judge: Maria Schwennesen   

10:50 4 Jenna Hayhoe THE BYZANTINE SWANSONG 135 

10:57 4 Ella Mcbain. KANUKADALE GYPSY GOLD  197 
11:04 Change of Class &  Tea Break 

Class 04S - Prelim 1.2 Seniors Judge: Maria Schwennesen   

11:15 04S Jane Wolyncevic GLENCAIRN WILL O WISP 265 

11:22 04S Ali Kuchel CAFE GRANDE 266 

11:29 04S Casey Vorbach BORUMBA 6126 

11:36 04S Leanne Donald MERRIBINDA KIOWA 163 

11:43 04S Diana Ward BOOTS 195 

11:50 04S Kateena Martin ISANA RUSH N SPIN 236 

11:57 04S Kylie Barker HOT TOPIC 104 

12:04 04S April Hadges JAYBEE ARAPAHO 88 

12:11 04S Tannyth Shackell SWEET SYMPHONY SWIRL 187 

12:18 04S Kath Hall RHAPSODY IN RED 229 

12:25 04S Wendy Goodwin WHISKEY JAZZ CAT 224 

12:32 04S Melanie Lankowski VOLTABOLTA 41 

12:39 04S Kate Farmer KAZIMIR 122 
12:46 Lunch Break 



 

INDOOR ARENA (Cont’d) 

 Time Class Rider Name Horse Name Bridle # 

Class 04S - Prelim 1.2 Seniors (Cont’d) Judge: Maria Schwennesen   

13:30 04S Belinda Warner SP CAPRICE 39 

13:37 04S Kath Hall MINDEN DAKOTA 110 

13:44 04S Lauren Temple PLATINUM SHAH 23 

13:51 04S Vicki Clausen ROYALLE SCOTTISH REVERIE 165 

13:58 04S Shivon Thorpe BUSTER 232 

14:05 04S Lea Weibel PHOENIX 154 

14:12 04S Mandy Smith HD STRIKE A POSE 5982 

14:19 04S Casey Vorbach CUSHAVON ELLE 255 

14:26 04S Kate Wolyncevic TYLANI OLIVEA 268 

14:33 04S Chantal Simpson SANDFORD LUMINATE 5670 

14:40 04S Amanda Waugh CARAWAH PIPPA 27 

14:47 04S Kate Burns SONGBIRD 125 

14:54 04S Megan Chappell SIENNA 206 

15:01 04S Julie Mourilyan Yogi Makers Mark 181 

15:08 04S Elizabeth Hunter SUNVUE SKY HAWK 269 
15:15 End of Indoor Arena 

 

RING 2 

Time Class Rider Name Horse Name 
Bridle 

# 

Class 05 - Novice 2.1 Seniors Judge: Tania McDonald   

8:30 05S Karli-ann Livingstone MARIO 180 

8:38 05S Lauren Temple HOLOVALE PRACTICAL MAGIC 101 

8:46 05S Jane Wolyncevic GLENCAIRN ANGELICA  267 

8:54 05S Diana Ward CC 271 

9:02 05S Angela Fritz SHANDY 10 

9:10 05S Karen Peters REGENCY LACATO 3774 

9:18 05S Susanne Kelly QEB SIRROMET 2325 

9:26 05S Wendy Goodwin WHISKEY JAZZ CAT 224 

9:34 05S Helena Shanal  TALBOT AEA 5702 

9:42 05S Lea Weibel PHOENIX 154 

9:50 05S Karli-ann Livingstone DEANO 141 

9:58 05S Jayne Murphy DOLCE HAVANA  3679 

10:06 05S Nicole Linton ODIN PARK CHINA DOLL 4643 

10:14  Tea Break 

10:30 05S Kristy Rohde NARGUN TARN PELLAGIA 235 

10:38 05S Dannii Cunnane DEXTER FLETCHER 
 10:46 05S Phoebe Cleland COURTLANDS DERMOTT 222 

 

 

 

 



RING 2 (Cont’d) 

Time Class Rider Name Horse Name Bridle # 

Class 05 - Novice 2.1 Masters  Judge: Tania McDonald   

10:54 05M Jenny Connell MAGIC DRAGON 5548 

11:02 05M Wendy Palmer CHARM 7 

11:10 05M Donald Bridgeman SILK BRIDGE DREAMWEAVER 2172 

11:18 05M John Biggs CASEY 114 

11:26 05M Kathy Saggers DUNWEL PARK SUPERNOVA 120 

11:34 05M Angie Patterson FARLEIGH LEONORA 5739 

11:42 05M Susie Murdoch JAYEM SOBLIQUE 5815 

11:50 05M Laurel Tilbury CHANCES LUCK 5857 

11:58 05M Jenny Holloway PHOENIX FLIGHT 170 
Class 05 - Novice 2.1 Juniors     

12:06 5 Zarah Carroll KATY 439 
12:14 Lunch Break 

Class 04M - Prelim 1.2 Masters  Judge:Tania McDonald   

13:00 04M Wendy Palmer MAXIMUS 9 

13:07 04M Donald Bridgeman SILKBRIDGE COMMANDER 93 

13:14 04M Christine Gray CEE SEE ARMANI 159 

13:21 04M John Biggs CASEY 114 

13:28 04M Greg Hughes WARMBRAHS MAGNUM 6 

13:35 04M Jenny Stedman DOLCE 246 

13:42 04M Kym Dyball JK MANHATTON 224 

13:49 04M Lyn Roberton ALABAMA 1 

13:56 04M Ngaire  [pat] Mckee KINGS AURA 17 

14:03 04M Dense Cobbin PUCCINI 106 

14:10 04M Margaret Drew SILK BRIDGE CARESS 105 
14:17 End of Ring 2 

RING 3 

 Time Class Rider Name Horse Name 
Bridle 

# 

Class 03 - Prelim 1.1 Juniors Jude: Angela Moorehead   

8:30 3 Ella Mcbain. KANUKADALE GYPSY GOLD  197 

8:37 3 Jenna Hayhoe THE BYZANTINE SWANSONG 135 

8:44 3 Zarah Carroll ARTICIA TIMING 57 
Class 03S - Prelim 1.1 Seniors Judge: Angela Moorehead   

8:51 03S Sophie Andrews POISON IVY 234 

8:58 03S Zoe Baggelaar ZEPHYR 146 

9:05 03S Kath Hall RHAPSODY IN RED  110 

9:12 03S Nicole Linton ODIN PARK CHINA DOLL 4643 

9:19 03S Casey Vorbach CUSHAVON ELLE 255 

9:26 03S Tannyth Shackell SWEET SYMPHONY SWIRL 187 

9:33 03S Vicki Clausen ROYALLE SCOTTISH REVERIE 165 

9:40 03S Leanne Donald MERRIBINDA KIOWA 163 

9:47 03S Kylie Barker HOT TOPIC 104 

9:54 03S Melanie Lankowski VOLTABOLTA 41 

10:01 03S Lauren Temple PLATINUM SHAH 23 
10:08 Morning Tea 



 

RING 3 (Cont’d) 

Dr Time Class Rider Name Horse Name 
Bridle 

# 

Class 03S - Prelim 1.1 Seniors (Cont’d) Judge: Angela Moorehead   

10:23 03S Jane Wolyncevic GLENCAIRN WILL O WISP 265 

10:30 03S Ali Kuchel CAFE GRANDE 266 

10:37 03S Diana Ward BOOTS 195 

10:44 03S Kath Hall MINDEN DAKOTA 229 

10:51 03S Shivon Thorpe BUSTER 232 

10:58 03S Kateena Martin ISANA RUSH N SPIN 236 

11:05 03S Mandy Smith HD STRIKE A POSE 5982 

11:12 03S Rani Edwards FYODOR  263 

11:19 03S Kate Farmer KAZIMIR 122 

11:26 03S Tess Neaves TL IMA COOL SKIP 142 

11:33 03S Karen Whitfield RQH TOOCOOL FSCHOOL 21 

11:40 03S Belinda Warner SP CAPRICE 39 

11:47 03S Kate Wolyncevic TYLANI OLIVEA 268 

11:54 
 

Sophie Andrews MR OPERA 171 

12:01 Lunch break 

12:40 03S Chantal Simpson SANDFORD LUMINATE 5670 

12:47 03S April Hadges JAYBEE ARAPAHO 88 

12:54 03S Amanda Waugh CARAWAH PIPPA 27 

13:01 03S Kate Burns SONGBIRD 125 

13:08 03S Megan Chappell SIENNA 206 

13:15 03S Julie Mourilyan Yogi Makers Mark 181 

13:22 03S Elizabeth Hunter SUNVUE SKY HAWK 269 

13:29 Change of class break 

Class 01 - Prep C Juniors Judge: Angela Moorehead   

13:35 1 Shakira Laggan TINY 437 

13:41 1 Jessica Saggers CHOCOLICIOUS 123 

13:47 1 Grace Martin ROTHWELL LYRIC THEATRE 215 

13:53 1 Sacha Laggan WALLY 436 

13:59 1 Cara Obrien WINSTON 210 

14:05 End Ring 3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



RING 4 
Time Class Rider Name Horse Name Bridle # 

Class 02 - Prep B Juniors Judge: Chris Girling   
8:00 2 Sacha Laggan WALLY 436 
8:06 2 Grace Martin ROTHWELL LYRIC THEATRE 215 
8:12 2 Jessica Saggers CHOCOLICIOUS 123 
8:18 2 Shakira Laggan TINY 437 
8:24 2 Cara Obrien WINSTON 210 
8:30 2 Zarah Carroll ARTICIA TIMING 57 

Class 02M - Prep B Masters Judge: Chris Girling   

8:36 02M Lorraine Laggan ROSIE 435 
8:42 02M Jenny Holloway VINIBOY 247 
8:48 02M Vivienne Lander ELFIE  52 
8:54 02M Tracey Strack PHANTA 149 
9:00 10 horse break & Tea Break 

9:15 02M Lorraine Laggan SHAKEY 438 
Class 02S - Prep B Seniors Judge: Chris Girling   

9:21 
 

Sophie Andrews POISON IVY 234 

9:27 02S Skye Kilimoff ICE  261 

9:33 02S Kate Farmer GREEN ISLES LEPRECHAUN  122 

9:39 02S Belinda Warner GINGERBRED MAN 262 

9:45 02S April Hadges JAYBEE ALFRESCO 270 

9:51 02S Karen Whitfield RQH TOOCOOL FSCHOOL 21 

9:57 02S Helen Piggott HANLEN PARK WATERMARK 50 

10:03 02S Tess Neaves TL IMA COOL SKIP 142 

10:09 02S Rani Edwards FYODOR  263 

10:15 02S Bec Cronin KINGS PARK LLADRO 13 

10:21 02S Zoe Baggelaar ZEPHYR 146 

10:27 02S Dasha Soldatov LARKSPUR 264 

10:33 02S Courtney Martin RESIDENCE 233 

10:39 02S Skye Kilimoff MISS ELLIE BAY 56 

10:45 02S Sophie Andrews MR OPERA 171 
10:51 Change of Class & Tea Break 

Class 06 - Novice 2.2 Juniors Judge: Chris Girling   
11:05 6 Zarah Carroll KATY 439 

Class 06 - Novice 2.2 Seniors Judge:  Chris Girling   
11:13 06S Karli-ann Livingstone DEANO 141 

11:21 06S Lauren Temple HOLOVALE PRACTICAL MAGIC 101 

11:29 06S Angela Fritz SHANDY 10 

11:37 06S Dannii Cunnane DEXTER FLETCHER 14 

11:45 06S Karen Peters REGENCY LACATO 3774 

11:53 06S Jayne Murphy DOLCE HAVANA  3679 

12:01 06S Phoebe Cleland COURTLANDS DERMOTT 222 

12:09 06S Susanne Kelly QEB SIRROMET 2325 

12:17 06S Kristy Rohde NARGUN TARN PELLAGIA 235 

12:25 06S Helena Shanal  TALBOT AEA 5702 

12:33 06S Casey Vorbach BORUMBA 6126 

12:41 06S Jane Wolyncevic GLENCAIRN ANGELICA  267 

12:49 06S Karli-ann Livingstone MARIO 180 
12:57 Change Judge 



RING 4 (Cont’d) 
Dr Time Class Rider Name Horse Name Bridle # 

Clas 06 - Novice 2.2 Masters Judge: Janifer Willis   

13:05 06M Jenny Holloway PHOENIX FLIGHT 170 

13:13 06M Vivienne Lander SED 55 

13:21 06M Kathy Saggers DUNWEL PARK SUPERNOVA 120 

13:29 06M Angie Patterson FARLEIGH LEONORA 5739 

13:37 06M Susie Murdoch JAYEM SOBLIQUE 5815 

13:45 06M Sabine Burton HAVANA PARK ALEXUS 5341 

13:53 06M Laurel Tilbury CHANCES LUCK 5857 

14:01 06M Jenny Connell MAGIC DRAGON 5548 

14:09 06M Silvana Moon MUSGROVE NIKKALA 107 

14:17 06M Wendy Palmer CHARM 7 

14:25 06M Donald Bridgeman SILK BRIDGE DREAMWEAVER 2172 

14:33 End Ring 4 

     RING 5 

Time Class Rider Name Horse Name 
Bridle 

# 

Class 01S - Prep C Seniors Judge: Carole Tozer   
9:45 01S Skye Kilimoff ICE  261 

9:51 01S Bec Cronin KINGS PARK LLADRO 13 

9:57 01S Courtney Martin RESIDENCE 233 

10:03 01S Kate Farmer GREEN ISLES LEPRECHAUN  122 

10:09 01S Dasha Soldatov LARKSPUR 264 

10:15 01S Belinda Warner GINGERBRED MAN 262 

10:21 01S April Hadges JAYBEE ALFRESCO 270 
10:27 01S Skye Kilimoff MISS ELLIE BAY 56 

Class 01M - Prep C Masters Judge: Carole Tozer   

10:33 01M Lorraine Laggan SHAKEY 438 

10:39 01M Jenny Holloway VINIBOY 247 

10:45 01M Tracey Strack PHANTA 149 

10:51 01M Kerri-lee Ryder TMH BOGART 254 
10:57 01M Vivienne Lander ELFIE  52 
11:03 Horse Break 

11:20 01M Lorraine Laggan ROSIE 435 
11:26 Lunch Break 

Class 03M - Prelim 1.1 Masters Judge: Carole Tozer   
12:10 03M Wendy Palmer MAXIMUS 9 

12:17 03M Kym Dyball JK MANHATTON 224 

12:24 03M Christine Gray CEE SEE ARMANI 159 

12:31 03M Greg Hughes WARMBRAHS MAGNUM 6 

12:38 03M Donald Bridgeman SILKBRIDGE COMMANDER 93 

12:45 03M Jenny Stedman DOLCE 246 

12:52 03M Lyn Roberton ALABAMA 1 

12:59 03M Kerri-lee Ryder TMH BOGART 254 

13:06 03M Dense Cobbin PUCCINI 106 

13:13 03M Margaret Drew SILK BRIDGE CARESS 105 
13:20 03M Ngaire  [pat] Mckee KINGS AURA 17 
13:27 End Ring 5 



 

 

 

 

 


